

**CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

No. 1

Date 9/25/17

EDF # 17-008.01

Contract No. TRFF-2017-28 for the following public work: 2017 Streetscape- Lighting Installation (5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Vine Street) between Poellinger Electric inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated 3/09/17, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

None

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Extra lighting components for Adam's Street Lighting Project

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price -----	<u>\$503,301.29</u>
Contract price decreased by eliminations -----	<u>\$0.00</u>
Contract price increased by additions -----	<u>\$869.00</u>
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) -----	<u>\$869.00</u>
Revised Contract Price -----	<u>\$504,170.29</u>

**APPROVED BY BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**CONTRACTOR**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Controller